2024 RESOLUTION INDEX

- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL
 LIMITATION FOR POLICE PROTECTION SERVICES AND REQUESTING
 CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD
 COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2024-02 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL TO PERMIT THE 3MIL LEVY FUNDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO EXPIRE IF THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE APPROVE THE 5MIL REPLACEMENT LEVY FUNDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT ON THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 BALLOT.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 RENEWAL TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL
 LIMITATION FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES INCLUDING
 STREET LIGHTS AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE
 LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE
 DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A REPLACEMENT LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR POLICE PROTECTION SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE REPLACEMENT TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A RENEWAL LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES INCLUDE STREET LIGHTS AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE RENEWAL TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **2024-06** AN RESOLUTION RESOLVING PENDING LITIGATION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND (WPCLF) AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR PLANNING, DESIGN, AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES; AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN, AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.

- 2024-08 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2024-09 A RESOLUTION SELECTING A QUOTE AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO MOVE FORWARD WITH PARKING LOT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2024-10 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A NEW TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR POLICE PROTECTION SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2024-11 A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN FIRE VEHICLES SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO SELL SAID VEHICLES AT AUCTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2024-12 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN VEHICLES FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.